on or before the first day of each and .every month of the term of this Agreement a Fixed 
Minimum Compensation, as set forth in this Section 5. 

5.3.1 During the first five (5) years of this Agreement Tenant shall make 
monthly payments, in lawful money of the United States as follows: 

First Year: Five Thousand Twenty Seven Dolfars ($5,027). 
Second Year: Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five DoHars ($5,865). 
Third Year: Six Thousand Seven Hundred Three Dollars ($6,703). 
Fourth Year: Seven Thousand Five Hundred Forty One Dollars ($7,541). 

·Fifth Year: Eight Thousand Three ~undred Seventy Nine Dollars ($8,379). 

5.3.2 Thereafter, the Fixed Minimum Compensation payable under this 
Agreement shall be re-set each successive five (5) year period pursua·nt to the 
method set forth in Section 5.11 below.

[...]

City shall reimburse Tenant for any undisputed credit due within ninety (90} days 
of the submission of reviewed financials pursuant to subsection 5.4.3 above. 

5.5 Compensation Deposit. For the first five (5) years of the term of this 
Agreement, Tenant shall deposit the sum of Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty 
Eight Dollars ($16,758) with Board at the address shown in subsection 5.2 above prior 
to the issuance of the Permit granted by this Agreement. To the extent City has a 
Compensation Deposit from Tenant a~ of the Effective Date, the Tenant may offset the 
amounts on such deposit against any Compensation Deposit then due.

[...]

(b) Fire Legal Liability. In addition to and concurrently with the 
aforesaid insurance coverage, Tenant shall also secure and mah1tain, either by 
an endorsement thereto or by a separate policy, fire legal liability insurance with 
a. minimum limit of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), covering · 
legal liability of Tenant for damage or destruction to the works, buildings and 
improvements owned by City provided that said minimum limits of liability shall 
be subject to adjustments by Executive Director to conform with the deductible

[...]

coverage insurance covering ninety percent (90%) of the replacement value of 
the works, buildings and improvements ~rected or owned by Tenant on the 
Premises, with such provision in the policies issued to cover the same, or in 
riders attached thereto, as will provide for' all· losses over Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000) to be payable to Board to be held in trust for 
reconstruction. hi the event of loss or damage by fire to any of such buildings or 
improvements, Tenant shall undertake replacement or reconditioning of such 
items within ninety (90) days following any such loss.